
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012108-2022 

Contract

PR7681 -NMUH - Unstaffed Canon MRI Relocatable Elan
contract Extension

Partners Procurement Service (PPS)
North Middlesex Hospital
North Middlesex Hospital

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012108
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0329c4  
Published 10 May 2022, 11:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Partners Procurement Service (PPS)

Level 2 Kenwood Wing, Whittington Health

London

N19 5NF

Email

kathleen.emery@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 2088874313

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012108-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012108-2022
mailto:kathleen.emery@nhs.net


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhspps.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nhspps.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

North Middlesex Hospital

1st Floor, Old Admin Block

London

N18 1QX

Email

info@northmid.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 2088872261

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northmid.nhs.uk

http://www.nhspps.uk
http://www.nhspps.uk
mailto:info@northmid.nhs.uk
http://www.northmid.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 9

Buyer's address

http://www.northmid.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

North Middlesex Hospital

1st Floor, Old Admin Block

London

N18 1QX

Email

info@northmid.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 2088872261

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northmid.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.northmid.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

http://www.northmid.nhs.uk
mailto:info@northmid.nhs.uk
http://www.northmid.nhs.uk
http://www.northmid.nhs.uk


Page 4 to 9

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PR7681 -NMUH - Unstaffed Canon MRI Relocatable Elan contract Extension

Reference number

CA10290 - PR7681

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Rental5929 - NMUH- Unstaffed Canon MRI Relocatable contract extension 01/05/2022 to
31/10/2022

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £187,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 9

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract extension of the unstaffed Canon Relocatable Vantage Elan 1.5T MRI from
01/05/2022 to 31/10/2022.  

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 100.00%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

6 month contract extension using NHSSC Call off Framework Agreement for the Supply of
Mobile and Strategic Clinical Solutions Ref: 2018/S 228521038

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009001

/Notice/009001-2022


Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA10290

Title

PR7681 -NMUH - Unstaffed Canon MRI Relocatable Elan contract Extension

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Canon Medical Systems Ltd

Boundary Court, Gatwick Road

Crawley

RH10 9AX

Email

sales.uk@eu.medical.canon

Telephone

+44 1293653700

Fax

mailto:sales.uk@eu.medical.canon


Page 8 to 9

+44 1293653770

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://uk.medical.canon

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £187,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 20794760000

Country

United Kingdom

https://uk.medical.canon


Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-11T17:51:48+0100
	TCPDF




